ATD7354_rev_1025
ATD-7354
Owner’s Manual
50-Ton Air Axle Jack
Made to ATD Tools, Inc. Specifications
Visit us at www.atdtools.com
Features:
• High speed air motor quickly raises the load to the desired height

S8
S13
S14
S11
S10
S12
S8
S8
S9
PRT7354-22
Handle Exploded View
9
ITEM# ORDERING PART# PART DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM# ORDERING PART# PART DESCRIPTION QTY
1 PRT7354-01 PUMP ASSEMBLY W/AIR MOTOR 1 18 - COVER PLATE 1
2 PRT7354-02 HANDLE 1 19 - COUPLER 1
3 - BUSHINGING 2 20 PRT7354-20 AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 3
4 - SCREW 2 21 PRT7354-21 AIR HOSE 1
5 - CONNECTING ROD 1 22 PRT7354-22 HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
6 - LEFT SIDE PLATE 1 23 - SADDLE SUPPORT BRACKET 1
7 - RIGHT SIDE PLATE 1 24 - U-BOLT 2
8 - SCREW 8 25 - NUT 4
9 PRT7354-09 WHEEL 2 26 PRT7354-26 ADAPTER-I 1
10 - RETAINING RING 2 27 PRT7354-27 ADAPTER-II 1
11 - HANDLE PIN 1 28 PRT7354-28 ADAPTER-III 1
12 - HANDLE SOCKET 1 29 - R-PIN 3
13 - BOLT 1 30 PRT7354-30 AIR CONNECTION 1
14 - U-JOINT 1 31 - RETAINING RING 1
15 - SCREW 1 32 PRT7354-32 CONNECTOR 1
16 - NUT 1 33 PRT7354-33 AIR MOTOR SUPPLY HOSE 1
17 - SCREW 4 34 - FLAT WASHER 2
35 PRT7354-35 HANDLE LOCK BRACKET 1
ITEM# ORDERING PART# PART DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM# ORDERING PART# PART DESCRIPTION QTY
P1 - JOINT ASSY 1 P22 - SEAL RING 1
P2 - STEEL BALL 4 P23 PRT7354-SK O-RING 1
P3 - BASE 1 P24 - CYLINDER 1